



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1101628

SONNY'S REAL PIT BAR-B-Q

License Type: Food

15935 NW US 441 , ALACHUA 32615

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3492747

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Fire extinguisher across from office.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1103555

SUSHI MATSURI

License Type: Food

3906 SW ARCHER RD , GAINESVILLE 32608

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3501793

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-06-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher is inaccessible. For reporting purposes only. Observed: the K class silver tank fire extinguisher is surrounded by 2 walls, a refrigerator and then broom handles in front. The sign is also below the top edge of the refrigerator, and is not visible.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Alachua

License Number: 1102617

HOOK FISH & CHICKEN

License Type: Food

1340 E UNIVERSITY AVE , GAINESVILLE 32641

Insp Date: 01/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3577922

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher in outside storage room and extinguisher by back door both in the recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1304772

WAFFLE HOUSE #1403

License Type: Food

2502 HWY 77 S , LYNN HAVEN 32444

Insp Date: 01/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3429283

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class extinguisher in over charge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/11/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Brevard

License Number: 1501906

DENNY'S

License Type: Food

1245 N ATLANTC AVE , COCOA BEACH 32931

Insp Date: 01/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3501353

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Near rear door of kitchen

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1504398

FLAMINGOS RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

8701 ASTRONAUT BLVD , CAPE CANAVERAL 04307

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3488485

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.Propane tanks in storage room of tiki bar. Operator removed **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1623463

VILLAGE CAFE

License Type: Food

551 BREAKERS AVE , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3437741

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

48-04-4

Observation

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. Downstairs prep room. Propane tank attached to soup burner under triple sink. Inspector will email inspection report to fire marshal for review. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Broward

License Number: 1624859

OAXAKA

License Type: Food

2033-2035 HARRISON ST , HOLLYWOOD 33020

Insp Date: 01/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3465268

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table top fryer on dining side not under hood suppression system

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1624047

TWICE REMOVED

License Type: Food

3301 NE 33 ST , FORT LAUDERDALE 33308

Insp Date: 01/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3463475

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-Back exit in kitchen blocked by ice machine that is not in use and speed rack.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Broward

License Number: 1622326

WAVES BAR & GRILL

License Type: Food

321 N FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3454685

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 1622325

STARBUCKS

License Type: Food

303 N FORT LAUDERDALE BEACH BLVD , FORT LAUDERDALE 33304

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3429950

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Per operator, boilers were inspected and they are awaiting certificates.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Dade

License Number: 2319239

MAGIC GRILL

License Type: Food

7795 W FLAGLER STREET #67 , MIAMI 33144

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3487087

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2337032

MR PORK BELLY

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 ST UNIT 105 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3575712

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 boilers at the time of the inspection with no certification.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Dade

License Number: 2337181

FOOD JOINT

License Type: Food

9420 NW 41 S UNIT 108 , DORAL 33178

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3577746

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed 2 boilers without boiler certification.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2319134

WENDYS OLD FASHIONED HAMBURGERS

License Type: Food

7393 NW 36 ST , MIAMI 33166

Insp Date: 01/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3486615

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed extinguisher in recharge zone located by kitchen back door.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Dade

License Number: 2328092

KENDALL ICE ARENA

License Type: Food

10355 HAMMOCKS BLVD , MIAMI 33196

Insp Date: 01/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3435038

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher near entrance to kitchen in the recharge zone.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2360588

ZUAREPA

License Type: Food

16776 SW 88 ST , MIAMI 33196

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 1295819

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Dade

License Number: 2331869

PASEO CATRACHO

License Type: Food

7795 W FLAGLER ST #62 , MIAMI 33144

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3486835

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit in back of kitchen blocked by boxes.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2331655

NEW PIMENT BOUK RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

5961 NE 2 AVE , MIAMI 33137

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3429218

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

47-03-4

Observation

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed light by the front entrance.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Dade

License Number: 2330719

COURTYARD CAFE

License Type: Food

9075 S DADELAND BLVD , KENDALL 33156

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3495344

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed no current boiler certificate available at time of inspection. Boiler search conducted to find boiler inspection current, establishment awaiting new certificates.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2322804

GOURMET KOSHER LLC

License Type: Food

330 NE 59 ST , MIAMI 33137

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3430802

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler certificate Expired 3-2024.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Dade

License Number: 2325640

SUPREME CAFETERIA

License Type: Food

2650 ALI BABA AVE , OPA-LOCKA 33054

Insp Date: 01/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3485258

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Gas tank in the kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2332464

CRAFT BRICKELL

License Type: Food

947 BRICKELL AVE , MIAMI 33131

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3573926

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Dade

License Number: 2319239

MAGIC GRILL

License Type: Food

7795 W FLAGLER STREET #67 , MIAMI 33144

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3487087

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

- From initial inspection : Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-09: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2322649

SONESTA SELECT MIAMI LAKES

License Type: Food

15700 NW 77 CT , MIAMI LAKES 33016

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3403318

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. Observed boiler certificate FL 134455 expired 8/12/2023, FL 124009 expired 8/12/2023. - From follow-up inspection 2024-10-08: **Time Extended** - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-07: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Dade

License Number: 2322649

SONESTA SELECT MIAMI LAKES

License Type: Food

15700 NW 77 CT , MIAMI LAKES 33016

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3432579

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Admin. complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. ****Repeat Violation**** - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-07: ****Time Extended****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615014

AL SHAMI

License Type: Food

8606 BAYMEADOWS RD STE 22-23 , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3574076

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Table top fryers observed outside of hood system, with grease staining on walls and ceiling.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2615353

COCKTAIL'S LOUNGE & BAR

License Type: Food

1553 LANE AVE S , JACKSONVILLE 32210

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3482290

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher at kitchen entrance with gauge in red. Pin for activation has been removed.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Duval

License Number: 2608852

CHELSEA'S BAR & GRILLE

License Type: Food

9300 BAYMEADOWS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3461669

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Boiler certificate expired 11.16.24. Was reinspected 12.2024 per person in charge has yet to issue new certificate.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2652815

DRUNKEN NOODLE

License Type: Food

1850 EMERSON ST , JACKSONVILLE 32207

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 1312088

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.One inside

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Duval

License Number: 2613106

WAFFLE HOUSE# 1518

License Type: Food

6796 COMMONWEALTH AVE , JACKSONVILLE 32254

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3482398

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher with gauge in red used to prop door open from kitchen to dish area.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2613864

CHECKERS #3271

License Type: Food

1526 KINGS ROAD , JACKSONVILLE 32209

Insp Date: 01/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3444419

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed fire extinguisher with gauge in red stored by entrance door to kitchen.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Duval

License Number: 2651824

ALMA FOOD TRUCK

License Type: Food

5960 RICHARD ST , JACKSONVILLE 32216

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 1298798

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.1 by driver

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2614356

LA NOPALERA MEXICAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

4530 ST JOHNS AVE #3, JACKSONVILLE 32210

Insp Date: 01/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3435541

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative complaint recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only.Observed fire extinguisher with gauge in recharge zone stored by rear exit of kitchen.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/11/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Duval

License Number: 2614128

FOUR POINTS BY SHERATON

License Type: Food

8520 BAYMEADOWS RD , JACKSONVILLE 32256

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3451600

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Establishment cooks raw hamburgers in pans on induction cooker. No hood system observed.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2800868

SYLVAIN'S CARIBBEAN RESTAURANT & CATERING

License Type: Food

1000 PALM COAST PKWY SW SUITES 101 AND 102, PALM COAST 32137

Insp Date: 01/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3482834

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher not inspected since 9/23.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 2800868

SYLVAIN'S CARIBBEAN RESTAURANT & CATERING

License Type: Food

1000 PALM COAST PKWY SW SUITES 101 AND 102, PALM COAST 32137

Insp Date: 01/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3482834

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Gas generator inside back door. Person in charge moved generator. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/11/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Hillsborough

License Number: 3952610

AZUL TACOS

License Type: Food

5524 VAN DYKE RD , TAMPA 33558

Insp Date: 01/06/2025

Inspection Number: 1292989

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-01-4

No portable fire extinguisher present. For reporting purposes only. Multiple fire extinguishers observed lying in grass outside of food trailer at time of inspection

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3912794

TIMES SQUARE PIZZA CO

License Type: Food

927 E BLOOMINGDALE AVE , BRANDON 33511

Insp Date: 01/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3430736

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

51-04-4

No child labor law poster. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: Proof of age; posting of notices. (1) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any child shall, in addition to the limitations provided in this part, first obtain and keep on record during the entire period of such employment proof of the child's age. This requirement shall be satisfied by (a) A photocopy of the child's birth certificate; (b) A photocopy of the child's driver's license; (c) An age certificate issued by the district school board of the district in which the child is employed, certifying the child's date of birth; or (d) A photocopy of a passport or visa which lists the child's date of birth. (2) Any person who hires, employs, or suffers to work any minor shall post at a conspicuous place on the property or place of employment, where it may be easily read, a poster notifying minors of the Child Labor Law, to be provided by the division upon request. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3918651

BIN + BOARD

License Type: Food

805 - 807 W BLOOMINGDALE AVE , BRANDON 33511

Insp Date: 01/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3450361

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Press machine stored on service line

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3918939

FOUR GREEN FIELDS

License Type: Food

802 N 12 ST , TAMPA 33602

Insp Date: 01/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3451325

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Employee cooking

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Hillsborough

License Number: 3919279

GREENLANE

License Type: Food

2115 N DALE MABRY HWY , TAMPA 33607

Insp Date: 01/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3487639

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Press machine on prep table on cookline

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 3954048

CENTRAL CAFE

License Type: Food

308 E ZACK ST , TAMPA 33602

Insp Date: 01/06/2025

Inspection Number: 1289774

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Operator has table top electric fryer, and table top electric stove to cook eggs on in the unit. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-06: **Time Extended**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Lee

License Number: 4605656

BOB EVANS RESTAURANT 497

License Type: Food

8940 COLONIAL CENTER DR , FORT MYERS 57815

Insp Date: 01/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3488078

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Observed extinguisher mounted by rear exit door of kitchen by dry storage in the red.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 4607032

PIZZA HUT #2253

License Type: Food

1751 NE PINE ISLAND RD SUITE 145, CAPE CORAL 33909

Insp Date: 01/10/2025

Inspection Number: 3496165

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. The manager moved trash cans from blocking door. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Manatee

License Number: 5105784

CHARM THAI

License Type: Food

4511 MANATEE AVE WEST , BRADENTON 34209

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3433993

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed exit door in hall off of dining room blocked by cooler on chair. Operator moved chair and cooler. ****Corrected On-Site****

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Marion

License Number: 5202825

CHIPOTLE MEXICAN GRILL 1971

License Type: Food

2645 COLLEGE RD STE 103 , OCALA 34471

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3576923

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door from kitchen blocked by three trash cans

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5202007

HUNGRY HOWIE'S PIZZA & SUBS

License Type: Food

10251 SE HWY 441 , BELLEVIEW 34420

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3441891

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Back door blocked with shelving and roll carts. Manager moved during this inspection. **Corrective Action Taken** **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5428276

OVERSEAS PUB AND GRILL

License Type: Food

3574 OVERSEAS HWY , MARATHON 33050

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3577583

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Extinguisher next to handwashing sink in dry storage area

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Nassau

License Number: 5501201

COURTYARD AMELIA ISLAND

License Type: Food

2700 ATLANTIC AVE , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3463347

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-02-5

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room.
For reporting purposes only. Boiler certificate kept in office.
Manager states boiler certificate will be moved by boiler.
Corrective Action Taken

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5500769

MOON RIVER PIZZA

License Type: Food

925 S 14 ST , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3464970

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency order
recommended

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Rear exit door by restrooms. Exit door unlocked. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Nassau

License Number: 5501200

SPRINGHILL SUITES AMELIA ISLAND

License Type: Food

2700 ATLANTIC AVE , FERNANDINA BEACH 32034

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3475718

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-02-5

Insurance inspector boiler report not posted in boiler room. For reporting purposes only. Boiler certification kept in office. Manager states will move certification to boiler. ****Corrective Action Taken****

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspector boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure or high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812242

PARADISO 37

License Type: Food

1590 E BUENA VISTA DR , LAKE BUENA VISTA 32830

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3577470

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

47-03-4

Observed electrical wiring in disrepair. For reporting purposes only. Observed a green extension cord used on the cook line near the grill.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5800801

SOBIK'S SUBS #106

License Type: Food

247 W MAIN ST , APOPKA 35145

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3485687

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only. Exit door by soda machines is licked, per manager on duty, door damaged during hurricane Milton, waiting on repairs

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812426

NIFTY'S SANDWICHES AND SMOOTHIES

License Type: Food

145 S ORANGE AVE , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3487490

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only. Gas can inside closet of storage room. operator immediately removed to outside establishment. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5806980

EL PALACIO BUFFET

License Type: Food

7403 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TRL , ORLANDO 32809

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3577578

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. K class extinguisher at kitchen entrance.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5813509

EL TENAMPA MEXICAN RESTAURANT

License Type: Food

11244 S ORANGE BLOSSOM TRAIL , ORLANDO 32837

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3577962

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Flat top grill not fully under hood suppression system. Advised operator to move equipment to make sure it is fully under hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Orange

License Number: 5813347

OLIVES

License Type: Food

165 S ORANGE AVE , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3487492

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back exit door blocked by boxes

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5815835

CITY BEAUTIFUL CAFE

License Type: Food

400 S ORANGE AVE , ORLANDO 32801

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3488056

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Backed exit door blocked by cart with empty boxes

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Orange

License Number: 5812995

AVANTI POOL BAR AND GRILLE

License Type: Food

8738 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3567998

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only./all boiler certificates expired 12/14/2024.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5812996

AVANTI RESORT BARRISTA

License Type: Food

8738 INTERNATIONAL DR , ORLANDO 32819

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3461842

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only./FL 133040, 135984/both expired 12/14/2024.

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Orange

License Number: 5805113

COURTYARD CAFE & LOUNGE

License Type: Food

8501 PALM PKWY , ORLANDO 32836

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3488038

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only.Observed boiler certificate has expired 134332 12/13/2024.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 5911023

LITTLE CAESARS #624

License Type: Food

369 CYPRESS PKWY , KISSIMMEE 34759

Insp Date: 01/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3455352

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back door blocked by standing rackOperator moved **Corrected On-Site**

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Palm Beach

License Number: 6021403

TACO BELL # 180

License Type: Food

1318 ROYAL PALM BEACH BLVD , ROYAL PALM BEACH 33411

Insp Date: 01/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3558025

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.Back door blocked by card board boxes-operator removed. ****Corrected On-Site****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6113755

KEKE'S BREAKFAST CAFE

License Type: Food

1830 NORTH BRUCE B DOWNS BLVD , WESLEY CHAPEL 33544

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3444588

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.Press machine stored on prep table on cookline

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Pasco

License Number: 6100013

LATIN JAPAN

License Type: Food

1932 US HWY 19 , HOLIDAY 34691

Insp Date: 01/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3438547

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency recommended

order

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Portable fat-fryer on table on cooks line not stored underneath hood.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6100013

LATIN JAPAN

License Type: Food

1932 US HWY 19 , HOLIDAY 34691

Insp Date: 01/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3438547

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Emergency Order Callback
Complied

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Portable fat-fryer on table on cooks line not stored underneath hood. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-06: Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Portable fat-fryer on table on cooks line not stored underneath hood. **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Pinellas**

License Number: 6218339

TIENDA LA HUASTECA

License Type: Food

1745 DREW ST , CLEARWATER 33755

Insp Date: 01/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3439234

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

45-02-4

Class K portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Reviewed with manager . Manager scheduled service for this day

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6212133

SAFETY HARBOR RESORT CONF. CENTER (TIKI BAR)

License Type: Food

105 N BAYSHORE DR. , SAFETY HARBOR 34695

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3458446

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation CodeObservationViolation Citation

48-01-5

No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. 121767 expired 10/14/2024 134756 expired 10/14/2024 121766 expired 10/14/2024, 121769 expired 10/14/2024 both state "removed" on DIVISION OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL The Bureau of Fire Prevention BOILER SAFETY SECTION website. Manager of hotel states inspections were completed in October and the certificates have not been processed as they are behind on issuing. Used the division of state fire Marshall website to look up boiler numbers. There are 3 boilers that are active with an expiration date 10/18/25, but the file numbers are different than the boilers at the establishment. The engineer at the establishment is going to call and either get reinspected or see if the error can be fixed, as an inspection was conducted on all boilers in October of 2024

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6215586

LA POLLERA COLORADA

License Type: Food

1226 S HIGHLAND AVE , CLEARWATER 33756

Insp Date: 01/06/2025

Inspection Number: 3483649

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Class K portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. **Repeat Violation**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6218045

EL LUNCH LATINO

License Type: Food

1898 DREW ST , CLEARWATER 33765

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3477944

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Reviewed with manager . Fire extinguishes are on order to be received 1/22

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting*FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS***Pinellas**

License Number: 6218406

CITY'S BISTRO

License Type: Food

3451 4TH ST N , SAINT PETERSBURG 33704

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3458104

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

45-04-4

Observation

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Establishment has table top deep fryer in kitchen used for fries with no hood system

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6200468

SAFETY HARBOR RESORT& KITCHEN

License Type: Food

105 N BAYSHORE DR , SAFETY HARBOR 34695

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3472257

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

48-01-5

Observation

- From initial inspection : No current insurance inspector boiler report or boiler certificate available for boiler. For reporting purposes only. 121767 expired 10/14/2024 134756 expired 10/14/2024 121766 expired 10/14/2024, 121769 expired 10/14/2024 both state "removed" on DIVISION OF STATE FIRE MARSHAL The Bureau of Fire Prevention BOILER SAFETY SECTION website. Manager of hotel states inspections were completed in October and the certificates have not been processed as they are behind on issuing certificates. - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-03: Used the division of state fire Marshall website to look up boiler numbers. There are 3 boilers that are active with an expiration date 10/18/25, but the file numbers are different than the boilers at the establishment. The engineer at the establishment is going to call and either get reinspected or see if the error can be fixed, as an inspection was conducted on all boilers in October of 2024
Time Extended

Violation Citation

Reporting: (10) Heating and ventilation - The heating and ventilation system shall be kept in good repair or be installed to maintain a minimum of 68 degrees Fahrenheit throughout the building. The insurance inspectors boiler report is required annually for power boilers and high pressure/high temperature boilers and biannually for low pressure steam or vapor heating boilers and shall be posted in the boiler room. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Pinellas

License Number: 6217900

CHANNELS SEAFOOD MARKET

License Type: Food

640 49TH STREET SOUTH , SAINT PETERSBURG 33707

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3478738

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

48-04-4

Propane tank (larger than 2.7 lb. water capacity/1 lb. gas capacity) located inside of the building. For reporting purposes only.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6400926

HOMETOWN HEROS

License Type: Food

103 CHEYENNE AVE 1&2 , INTERLACHEN 32148

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3481163

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Administrative
recommended

complaint

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only. Flat top grill used for heating deli meats, Philly steaks with no hood system. Operator has available hood system in box not connected. ****Corrective Action Taken**** ****Repeat Violation****

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Sarasota

License Number: 6805421

MCDONALDS

License Type: Food

1013 FRONT PLACE , NORTH PORT 34287

Insp Date: 01/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3458627

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

46-01-4

Observation

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. Observed back door blocked with bread racks, equipment, etc.

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Seminole

License Number: 6905292

EL CUADRILATERO RESTAURANTE MEXICANO LLC

License Type: Food

2921 S ORLANDO DR STE 136 , SANFORD 32773

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3574077

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear kitchen door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 6905649

OVIEDO CITY CAFE

License Type: Food

1333 W BROADWAY ST , OVIEDO 32765

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3578258

Insp Type: Food-Licensing Inspection

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-04-4

Exit door locked. For reporting purposes only.-rear exit door locked by locking bar

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

St. Lucie

License Number: 6600876

SUBWAY #2979

License Type: Food

4890 KINGS HWY , FORT PIERCE 12244

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3577617

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only. In back by rear exit **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7200317

STEINHATCHEE LANDING RESORT CONFERENCE CENTER & CHAPEL

License Type: Food

228 NE HWY 51 , STEINHATCHEE 32359

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3455402

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Inspection Completed - No Further Action

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

49-05-4

Flammables stored near a source of ignition. For reporting purposes only. Paper and tiki fuel stored by gas water heater. Items removed and Properly stored during inspection. **Corrected On-Site**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/11/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7406377

DICK'S LAST RESORT

License Type: Food

250 N ATLANTIC #220 & 240 , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3577619

Insp Type: Complaint Full

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no functional hood suppression system. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-hood system not functioning during inspection. Establishment preparing grilled hot dogs/burgers/chicken breast cooking on grill without hood system running. Stated due to ongoing electrical problems.-manager stated recent quote given for new hood system.

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7406042

BOSTON'S FISH HOUSE

License Type: Food

1414 S ATLANTIC AVE , NEW SMYRNA BEACH 32169

Insp Date: 01/03/2025

Inspection Number: 3484842

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-02-4

Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Next to back door

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7404376

HEALTH TREE CAFE

License Type: Food

715 EARL ST , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 01/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3570123

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood functioning suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-hood system malfunctioning during inspection, chicken cooked at grill

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Report Date: 01/11/2025

Volusia

License Number: 7407790

STOKED POKE

License Type: Food

260 DAYTONA BLVD D-440 , DAYTONA BEACH 32114

Insp Date: 01/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3484149

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-common area hallway exit partial blocked by equipment

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7407817

JOY LUCK BUFFET

License Type: Food

3813 S NOVA RD STE 101 , PORT ORANGE 32127

Insp Date: 01/08/2025

Inspection Number: 3485936

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Warning Issued

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

46-01-4

Marked exit/path to marked exit blocked. For reporting purposes only.-fore exit obstructed by tables in back area of establishment

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.

License Number: 7404376

HEALTH TREE CAFE

License Type: Food

715 EARL ST , DAYTONA BEACH 32118

Insp Date: 01/09/2025

Inspection Number: 3570123

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Extension given, pending

Violation Code

Observation

Violation Citation

45-04-4

- From initial inspection : Use of cooking equipment producing grease laden vapors/smoke with no hood functioning suppression system installed. Notified Fire AHJ. For reporting purposes only.-hood system malfunctioning during inspection, chicken cooked at grill - From follow-up inspection 2025-01-09: **Time Extended**

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.



Report Date: 01/11/2025

Division of Hotels & Restaurants

Fire Observations Reporting

FIRE CODE VIOLATIONS OBSERVED IN PUBLIC FOOD SERVICE & LODGING ESTABLISHMENTS

Volusia

License Number: 7406042

License Type: Food

BOSTON'S FISH HOUSE

1414 S ATLANTIC AVE , NEW SMYRNA BEACH 32169

Insp Date: 01/07/2025

Inspection Number: 3484842

Insp Type: Routine - Food

Disposition: Call Back - Complied

Violation Code

45-02-4

Observation

- From initial inspection : Portable fire extinguisher gauge in red zone. For reporting purposes only. Next to back door
- From follow-up inspection 2025-01-07:

Violation Citation

Reporting: (d) The division, or its agent, shall notify the local firesafety authority or the State Fire Marshal of any readily observable violation of a rule adopted under chapter 633 which relates to public lodging establishments or public food establishments, and the identification of such violation does not require any firesafety inspection certification. For reporting purposes only.